

Great Plains 1006NT End Wheel No-Till Compact Drill

10 foot wide, heavy drill with three seed boxes: main box for large seeds; small seed attachment for clovers & small grasses; native grass attachment for fluffy, hard to plant grasses. Requires minimum 75 hp tractor with hydraulics.

Name:	Phone:
Address:	
Drill Use : Soybeans Small Grains Forages Cover Cro	pps Native Plantings Waterways

Great Plains 1006NT Rental & Operating Agreement

The undersigned Renter agrees to the following:

- 1. Pay a rental fee of a flat rate of \$50.00 plus \$8.00 per seeded acre to Green Lake County Land Conservation Division (LCD). An invoice will be sent after seeding and payment is due within 30 days. Late payments will be subject to 1.5% interest per month.
- 2. Renter may keep the drill for no more than two days. The Renter will be charged an additional \$50.00 foradditional day the drill is kept after the initial two day rental.
- 3. Delivery and pick up will be coordinated with LCD staff.
- 4. Renter shall provide proof of a liability insurance policy which is current and adequate to cover any damage or injury incurred during the transport or use of the drill.
- 5. Shall read and follow all manufacturer's recommendations in the owner's manual pertaining to use and operation prior to operating the drill.
- 6. Pay for all repairs beyond normal wear and tear while the drill is in his/her custody.
- 7. Transport the drill with adequate truck or tractor capable of towing 4,500 pounds at safe towing speeds not to exceed 30 MPH.
- 8. Calibrate the drill according to seed and field conditions. LCD staff are available to help with calibration. LCD is not responsible for failed seedings due to weather, improper drill settings or faulty seed, or any perceived or actual damage as a result of renting the drill from Green Lake County LCD.
- 9. Use the drill with a minimum of 75 horsepower tractor with hydraulics.
- 10. Return the drill in the same condition as when it arrived. This includes overall cleaning, vacuuming of seedboxes, and greasing zerks after use.

The undersigned agrees to defend, indemnify, and hold harmless Green Lake County and its employees and agents, individually and collectively, from and against all costs, losses, claims, actions, and judgments arising from death, personal injuries, property damage or otherwise, however caused, that may arise from or be alleged to be caused by the undersigned's use, including transport of the Great Plains 1006NT drill.

Signature:	Date:



Land Conservation Department Green Lake County 571 County Road A Green Lake, WI 54941 • 920-294-4051

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
Delivery Date:		Return Date:	
Beginning acres:		Ending Acres:	
Total		Amount	
Acres:		Due:	